   V2.0.0.20230101
Page 1 of 15
Modular PLC series
™
EDS CONTROLLERS®
PRODUCT CATALOG
V2.0.0.20230101
Page 2 of 15

Page 6 of 15
SYSTEMATICS AND NOMENCLATURE
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
AL-(a)-(b).(c)(i)
AL – Ambity Line™
(a) – module category: CPU, IO, COM
(b) – group name
Defines the general characteristics of the modules belonging to the group.
For example:
AL-IO-A is a group of modules with non-isolated analog inputs (voltage, current), digital
inputs and digital outputs.
(c) – number of the implementation variant
Determines the number of channels and functionality of individual channels.
For example:
AL-IO-A.10i – 8 channels, each fully configurable (voltage/current/digital inputs, digital
outputs), internal module
AL-IO-A.36 – 12 channels (6 as current input only, 6 as digital output only), external
module
(i) – the suffix "i" specifies whether it is an internal module (occurs as an additional designation
for AL-IO modules internal – placed in the same enclosure with the CPU)
DESCRIPTION OF THE MODULES
AL-CPU
Group: Description:
M Local User Interface (OLED 0.9", 6 buttons)
2x Modbus RTU, 1x Ethernet, 1x USB OTG, 1x microSD
Program size up to 2 MB, data memory ~ 4 MB
AL-IO
Group: Description:
A Non-isolated analog-digital module
Current analog inputs: nominal ranges 0-20mA
Voltage analog inputs: nominal ranges 0-10V, 0-24V
Digital inputs (realized as voltage measurement; it allows to set the threshold and
hysteresis): nominal ranges 0-24V
Digital outputs: OC (active low) 100mA
   V2.0.0.20230101
Page 7 of 15
LIST AND SPECIFICATION OF MODULES –
MAIN UNITS
SUMMARY OFAL-CPU-M MODULES
x.yy – group and variant of the built-in AL-IO module; x.yy = 0.00 means no built-in module.
Examples: AL-CPU-M.2-0.00i, AL-CPU-M.2-A.10i.
SPECIFICATION
Model:
Modbus
RTU
(isolated)
Modbus
RTU (non-
isolated)
USB OTG microSD Ethernet Local user
interface
AL-CPU-M.1-x.yyi 1 1 1 1 1 YES
AL-CPU-M.2-x.yyi - 1 1 1 1 YES
Power supply:
Voltage  22..24..26 VDC
Power consumption  Typically 150mA @24V (max. 250mA)
Power source External stabilized power supply
Protection against change of polarity YES
Internal overload protection  YES (1.5A)
Emergency power supply YES – external 12V 1.2Ah battery pack
Charging with 150mA current via built-in charger
Processor, memory, performance:
Processor  ARM Cortex-M7 200MHz
User program size Up to 2 MB
Stored in the internal file system
User program memory 1 MB MCU FLASH (fast; program code only)
128 kB MCU SRAM (fast; only stack and program data)
4 MB SDRAM (shared between code and data)
RETAIN data size 0.25 MB (saved to the internal file system when the
user program is stopped and restored when the user
program is started)